
 

 

                
 
 

6th November 2025 
  

Dear Parent/Carer 
 

Please see below diary dates and events for the coming half term. Others may arise and you will be informed in 
due course.  
 
 
Friday 7th November – Class 8 Maths Café 
 
Tuesday 11th November – Year 2 visit to Durham Cathedral 
 
Tuesday 11th November – 9am Remembrance assembly led by Year 6 – Year 6 parents/Carers welcome 
 
Wednesday 12th November – Friday 14th November -  Year 6 Residential to Newby Wiske 

 
Thursday 13th November – Maths Café Class 6 – more information to follow  
 
Friday 14th November – Children in Need day – children may come in uniform or non-uniform 
 
Friday 14th November – Anti bullying assembly led by Year 5 – Year 5 parents/carers welcome 
 
Tuesday 18th November – Captain Chemistry in Year 6 
 
Thursday 20th November – Maths Café Class 5 – more information to follow  
 
Thursday 20th November – World Children’s Day – long play and sale of hot chocolate and cakes – 50p each in  
aid of Toilet Twinning Project led by Year 6 Lead Ambassadors 
 
Thursday 27th November – Reception Maths Café – more information to follow 
 
Monday 1st December – PD Day - School closed to children  
 
Thursday 4th December – Christingle Day - celebration day for children in school 
 
Friday 5th December – After school clubs finish 
 
Tuesday 9th December – Christmas Fair – Details to follow 
 
Wednesday 10th December – Year 3 visit from the Oriental Museum 
 
Wednesday 10th December – Trust Carol Service (in Newcastle) – for Choir 



 

 

 
Thursday 11th December – Christmas Sock Day – Bring a sock to decorate 
 
Tuesday 16th December – Christmas Play at Church Street – details to follow 
 
Tuesday 16th December – Christmas Lunch at Moor Lane 
 
Wednesday 17th December – Christmas Lunch at Church Street 
 
Wednesday 17th December – Sarah McAllister in school decorating Christmas biscuits 
 
Thursday 18th December – Christmas Party Day – Children to come in party clothes 
 
Friday 19th December – Break up for Christmas Holidays 
 
Monday 5th January – School re opens for spring term.  
 
 
 

 Regards 
  

 Marie-Louise Binks 

 

 Mrs Marie-Louise Binks 
 Head Teacher  


